
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2020 Tennis Schedule 

Date  Day  Opponent   Varsity   JV   

Aug. 18  Tuesday  St Ursula* - Postponed to 8/24 4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 19  Wednesday Loveland    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 20  Thursday  Seton*    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 24  Monday  St Ursula - (Makeup from 8/18) 4:00pm    

Aug. 25  Tuesday  Mercy McAuley*   4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 26  Wednesday Anderson    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 27  Thursday  Ursuline* Postponed to 8/29  4:00pm   4:00pm 

Aug. 28  Friday  St Ursula – (Makeup from 8/18)    4:00pm 

Aug. 29  Saturday  Ursuline* (Makeup from 8/27)  4:00pm    

Aug. 31  Monday  Maderia (Varsity Only)  4:00pm 

Sept. 1  Tuesday  St. Ursula*   4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 2  Wednesday McNicholas (Varsity Only)  4:00pm 

Sept. 2  Wednesday CHCA       4:00pm 

Sept. 3  Thursday  Seven Hills (JV Only)     4:00pm 

Sept. 9  Wednesday CHCA    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 10  Thursday  Ursuline*    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 11  Friday  Mercy McAuley – (Finish 8/25 match) 4:00pm 

Sept. 14  Monday  Milford    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 15  Tuesday  Mercy McAuley*   4:00pm      

Sept. 16  Wednesday Lakota West   4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 17  Thursday  Seton*    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 18  Friday  Mariemont   4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 22   Tuesday  Seven Hills (JV Only)     4:00pm  

Sept. 23  Wednesday Oak Hills    4:00pm   4:00pm 

Sept. 24  Thursday  Varsity Coaches Classic  TBD 

Sept. 25  Friday  St. Ursula      4:00pm 

Sept. 26  Saturday  Varsity Coaches Classic  TBD 

Sept. 28  Monday  Sycamore (JV Only)     4:00pm  

Sept. 30  Wednesday Seven Hills (Varsity Only)  4:00pm  

Oct. 1  Thursday  Wyoming (JV Only)      4:00pm 

Oct. 5  Monday  Varsity Sectionals   TBD 

Oct. 6  Tuesday  Mercy McAuley      4:00pm 

Oct. 7  Wednesday Ursuline* (Makeup from 8/27)     4:00pm 

Oct. 10  Saturday  JV Coaches Classic     TBD 

 

Bold print = home match 

*denotes GGCL match 

                                                                                                          


